TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance from nunc pro tunc effective
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: from August 22, 1989 previously recorded on Reel 000781 Frame 0967.
Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nunc pro tunc assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[Maytag Corporation | |[10/26/2006 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Brown Jordan Company |
|Street Address: ||9860 Gidley Street |
lcity: |IEl Monte |
|State/Country: |ICALIFORNIA |
[Postal Code: 91734 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 0940486 BROWN JORDAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)840-7884
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: (312) 840-7860
Email: mmrphy@jenner.com
Correspondent Name: Mariann R. Murphy
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue
Address Line 2: Jenner & Block LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45354-10003
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mariann R. Murphy
Signature: /Mariann R. Murphy/
I I TRADEMARK I
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Date: H 10/26/2006

Total Attachments: 11
source=Assignment Maytag#page1..tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page?.tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page3.tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page4 tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page5.tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page6.tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page?7 .tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page8.tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page9.tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page10.tif
source=Assignment Maytag#page11.tif
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MENT

0 ne as of the 22nd do

vomerger of BHC Company, ¢ Delaware Corporation,

Jrown Company, a 2.);%%'&&»1;;‘&3 i\wfzm‘liia‘n}) g Delaware
Corporation wzth its principal place of business at 403 West 4th Stro N Newton, lowa 50208
{heretnafter referred (o as the “Assignor”), and BROWN Uiii) AN (,‘{_)?xii”\f\i‘k’ 3 North
Carolina Corporation having its principal place of business at Y860 Cndley Sueel, Bl Monte,
California 91734 (hereinafter referred 1o as the “Assignee™).

{ORY hefween

MAYTA

3 P
SUCCLSE0Y DY MOrper i

WHERFAS. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks Disted on Exhibit A attached hereto
Mihe Marks™y and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any registrations and
applications thereto;
NOW, THFR FORE, for good zmai valuable consideration, receipt of which s hereby
;\Ckm?\\“li‘d};(:d rpor dogs b udw assign to Assignee all mz%n titte and inferest i and to the
Mark together \\Hh the good will of the mmn;t.m comected with the vse of and svibolized by
1hu Marks, any registrations and applications for the N’izu‘kfz and all causes of action for the
mfringement of the Marks

N CWITNESS

dav and vesr st above-w

senis effective as of the

e,

s 1.0 FE g . A f" e o 11 3 £ e
On this «577 day of o/ &bes v personally  appeared before me
Mk paned 770 L - the person who signed ziw»‘ wstrement, who ack &'w\"?a\iifizd that

she signed it as a free act and deed on behall of Maytag
duly recerved.

swporation and pursuant o authority

Witness my hand and seal.

Notary Pulihic

KAY STICKNEY-DINE
Notary Public, Berrien Coundy, Michigan
w ﬁz&mmzsa an &@ﬁ% éuae 8, 2007

)z/‘ dod IAE ~~~f“‘:,w '3’1111*1,’
3 4
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PeETREE STOCKTON & ROBINSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAawW

1Ot WEST FOQURTH BTREKT
WINBTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLIKA 27101-2400
TELEPHORE (919) 72822381

YCLECOPIER (R1B) 723-2610 RALEIGH OFriCk
r 3800 GHE FIRBY UNION CENTER 410} LAKE BOONK TRAIL
T CHARLOTTE NONTH CAROLINA R8202-8001 BUITE 400
" ATELEAPHONK (704} 3720110 RALLIOH, NONTH CAROLINA 27807-65i8
e TELECORIER (7542 3T 168110 YELEPHONE ($19) Y821-8002

TELECOMER (DiIB) 78i-3488

March 19, 1991

T oo
W

The Commissioner of Patents and = D
Trademarks = fg g
Box Assignuents (SRS 41
washington, D.C. 20231 O oo =
. ’ - fee] e 4 m
Re: Recordal of Trademark Assignments, - CJ

[R374AN
RS

»

.

Name Change Certificates, and
Merger Certificates

Y

Lt

He

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are Trademark Assignments, Name Change
Certificates, and Merger Certificates resubmitted for recordal
together with transmittal letter dated January 8, 1991 bearing the
original indication of payment of $136.00 and the Control Number
assigned by the Assignment Branch.

The Schedules have been corrected to delete certain
duplications and abandoned trademark applications, and the recordal
fee, reflecting the corrections, is $1,032.00. A check for
$896.00, after deducting $136.00 previously paid is submitted
herewith,

MYVN-30vaL
L6 18L0 T

Please record the enclosed documents in the order set out
below:

(1) Name Change Certificate of BROWN JORDAN COMPANY
{Pennsylvania corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island
Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, to B-J DISPOSITION CORP.
(Pennsylvania corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island
Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, for indexing agains’q} T'}tf?87
following fourteen (14) trademark registrations: - !

| 89103872
Mark Reg. No. Reg, !'ate 89!03873
CALIF-~ASIA - 938,796 07/25/772 8 5
, 9103874
BROWN JORDAN 840,486 08/08/72

89103875
HERMOSR RATTAN Y
(3EAUTIFUL) and Design 957,299 04717773 89103876

89103877

STYLUME 959,381 05/22/73
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Q,. (‘;%' JPETREE Sroc‘;%oam‘sore

100IGNEST RTH

. WINSTON-8ALLKM, NO, S,Ano 27101-2400

TELERHON 7282 L
a CHARLOTTE OFFICE TELLEOPIER (919) 7% 3% 610
OO ONE FIRST UNION CENTER N YR o Lane Moot ok
CKARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-6001 l Do -0300“ TRA
e TELEPNONMNE 1704) 372-8110 A
) A RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27807-6819
TRLEFMONE 18109 782-8002

TELECOPIER 17041 372-9110
TELECOPIER (019) 7812856 ‘N
. o

.

January &, 1991 -
. §§ w
o -
=z 2=
I
TRANSMITTAL LETTER > oo
pa hal] . C_':'
The Commissioner of Patents and ™ x <
= iy
. » W o

Lh

Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
Recordal of Trademark Assignments,
Name Change Certificates, and
Merger Certificates

[
[haa)
LAE"]

Re:

Dear Sir:
Enclosed are the following Trademark Assignments, Name

Change Certificates, and Merger Certificates for recordal in the

following order:
(1) Name Change Certificate of BROWN JORDAN COMPANY

(Pennsylvania corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island
19113, to B-J DISPOSITION CORP.

Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
(Pennsylvania corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island
Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, for indexing against the
fifteen (15) trademark registrations and two (2) trademark
applications shown on Exhibit A (2 pages) attached hereto.

(2) Merger Certificate of B~J DISPOSITION CORP.

(Pennsylvania Corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island
19113, into SCOTT PAPER COMPANY

Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
(Pennsylvania Corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island
19113, for indexing ~gainst the

Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
fifteen (15) trademark registrations and two trademark applications
(2 pages) attached hereto.

WAYW-30V41
896 18L0 1

shown on Exhibit A
(3) Correction Trademark Assignment of fifteen

trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications by SCOTT

PAPER COMPANY (Pennsylvania Corporation), Industrial Highway at

Tinicum Island Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, to BROWN

(Connecticut limited partner-

(15)

JORDAN COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ship), 9860 Gidley Street, El Mcnte, California 91734.
040 MC O 4 5 Doy -
1/24/91 1548339 0405 136.00 cK Griduosh
,I
TRADEMARK
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. (4) Correction Trademark Assignment of fifteen (15) k.
" ‘ trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications by BROWN o

. JORDAN COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (Connecticut limited
partnership) 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734, to
BJC COMPANY (Delaware corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte,
California 91734,

{5} Name Change Certificate of BJC COMPANY (Delaware

corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734, to

THE BJC COMPANY (Delaware corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El1

Monte, California 91734, for indexing against the fifteen (15} ‘L

: trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications shown on s
K Exhibit A (2 pages) attached hereto. o

(6) Merger Certificate of THE BJC COMPANY (Delaware

corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, Call.fornia 91734, into

MAYTAG CORPORATION (Delaware corporation), 403 West 4th Str, N.,

Newton, Iowa 50208, for indexing against the £fifteen (15)

e trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications shown on -
N . Exhibit A (2 pages) attached hereto. e

(7) Trademark Assignment of £ifteen trademark .
registrations and. two (2} trademark applications by MAYTAG s
CORPORATION (Delaware corporation), 403 West 4th Str. N., Newton,
Iowa 50208 to BROWN JORDAN COMPANY (North Carolina corporation),
9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734,

The recordal fee of $136.00 prescribed by 37 CFR 2.6 is . I
submitted herewith. Please return the recorded trademark o
assignments, merger certificates, and name change certificates to 2,
the undersigned. e N

Very truly yours,

(\' b by [ e
John M. Rarrington
Attorney for Assignee
Reg. No.: 25,592
PETREE STOCKTON & ROBINSON
1001 West Fourth Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
(919) 725-2351

MUVW-30VYEL
6963l 1840 1

Date: L/ @A/ 9}
4 7

cc: Fred L. Schuermann, Jr.
James 8. Dockery, Jr., Esq.
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(7) Trademsrk Assignment by MAYTAG CORPORATION (Delaware

corporation), 403 Weat 4th St. N., Newton, Iowa

50208 to BROWN

JORDAN COMPANY (North Carolina corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El

Monte, California 91734 for indexing against the
registrations

two {22} trademark
applications:

Mark

CALIF~-ASIA
BROWN JORDAN

HERMOSA RATTAN

{(BEAUTIFUL) and Design

STY"UME
VINYLUME
NOMAD
DESIGN ONLY
ULTRAFUSE
TREILLAGE
THO WORLDS
MU~SAN (WDOD MOUNTAIN)
INTERPLAY
BOLERO

ELAN
CLUMPUS
CORINTHIAN
QUANTUM
PALLADIAN
METROPCLIS

AJA

Reg. No.

938,796
” 940,486

957,299

959,381

992,863
1,074,566
1,083,550
1,189,351
1,221,747
1,241,199
1,273,535
1,291,097
1,349,412

1,349,413

~ 1,408,527

1,526,955

~1,535,326

1,543,570
1,548,339

1,553,759

following twenty-

{2} trademark

Rey, Date

07/258/72
08/08/72

04/17/73
05/22/73
09/10/74
10/04/77
01/24/78
02/09/82
12/728/82
06/07/83
04/10/84

HYVH-I0VYEL

08/21/84
07/16/85
07/16/85
05/09/86
02/28/89
04/18/89
07/.3/89
07/18/89
08/29/89
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Mark
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Mark

GEMINT

LEGEND

Reg. No.
1,571,949

1,618,815
Appln. No.
767,228
771,600

Reg, Date
12719/89

10/23/%¢0
Appln. Date

12/05/88

12/27/88
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’ TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- THIS ASSIGNMENT, made nunc pro tunc as of the 7th day of July,
1989, between MAYTAG CORPORATION (successor by merger of BJC
Company, a Delaware Corporation, successor by merger of Brown
Jordan Company, a Delaware Corporation), a Delaware Corporation
with its principal place of business at 403 West 4th Str. N.,
Newton, Iowa 50208, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignoxr") and
BROWN JORDAN COMPANY, a North Carxolina Corporation having its
principal place of business at 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte,
California 91734 {(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee”).

WHEREAS, Asgignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on
Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Marks"):; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any
registrations and applications thereto;

NuW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to
Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together
with the good will of the business connected with the use of and
symbolized by the Marks, any registrations and applications for the
Marks and all causes of action for the infringement of the Marks.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed these presents
effective as of the day and year first above-written.

MAYTAG CORPORATION

. By: QM

Its: ~ Secretary
~2

HYVIW-30VYL

CLEME 1820 uy

on this éQQTk day of ber , 1990, personally
appeared before me ; the person

who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a
free act and deed on behalf of Maytag Corporation and pursuant to

authority duly received.
M@

Notary Public

Witness my hand and seal,

TRADEMARK
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U.8. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

EXHIBIT A

MARK
CALIF-ASIA
BROWN JORDAN

HERMOSA RATTAN
{BEAUTIFUL) and Design

STYLUME
VINYLUME
NOMAD
DESIGN ONLY
ULTRAFUSE
TREILLAGE
TWO WORLDS
MU-SAN (WOOD MOUNTAIN)
INTERPLAY
BOLERQ

ELAN
OLYMPUS
CORINTHIAN
QUANTUM
PALLADIAN
METROPOLIS
AJA
PLNORENTINE

RENATSSANCE COLLECTION

REG. NO.
938,796
940,486

957,299

959,381

992,863
1,074,566
1,083,550
1,189,351
1,221,747
1,241,199
1,273,535
1,291,097
1,349,412
1,349,413
1,408,527
1,526,955
1,535,326
1,543,570
1,548,339
1,553,759
1,571,949

1,618,815

REG. DATE

07/25772
08/08/72

04/17/73
05/22/73
09/10/74
10/04/77
01/24/78
02/09/82
12/28/82
06/07/83
04/10/84
08/2i/84
07/16/85
07/16/85
09/09/86
02/28/89
04/18/89
07/13/89
07/18/89
08/29/89
12/19/89
10/23/%0
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- MARK

- GEMINI
LEGEND
pld/5k

RECORDED: 10/26/2006

g

APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE
757,228 12/05/88
771,600 12/27/88

WUVH-30VHL
6wy 1840 BH

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

MAR 22 1991
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