TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance from nunc pro tunc effective from August 22, 1989 previously recorded on Reel 000781 Frame 0967. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nunc pro tunc assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maytag Corporation		10/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown Jordan Company
Street Address:	9860 Gidley Street
City:	El Monte
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91734
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0940486	BROWN JORDAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)840-7884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 840-7860

Email: mmrphy@jenner.com
Correspondent Name: Mariann R. Murphy
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue
Address Line 2: Jenner & Block LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45354-10003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariann R. Murphy
Signature:	/Mariann R. Murphy/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0724

900061137

Date:	10/26/2006
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Assignment Maytag#page1.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page2.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page3.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page4.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page5.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page6.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page7.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page8.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page9.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page10.tif	
source=Assignment Maytag#page11.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made <u>nune pro tune</u> as of the 22nd day of August, 1989, between MAYTAG CORPORATION (successor by merger of BJC Company, a Delaware Corporation, successor by merger of Brown Jordan Company, a Delaware Corporation), a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 403 West 4th Str. N., Newton, Iowa 50208 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), and BROWN JORDAN COMPANY, a North Carolina Corporation having its principal place of business at 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any registrations and applications thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, any registrations and applications for the Marks and all causes of action for the infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed these presents effective as of the day and year first above-written.

MAYTAG CORPORATION

By: Mergaret M. Leod.
Its: Assistant Treasurer

On this 26th day of October, 2006, personally appeared before me Margaret me the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act and deed on behalf of Maytag Corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Witness my hand and seal.

KAY STICKNEY-DINE

Jay Mikney - Dire

Notary Public

Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires June 8, 2007

Anny in The Courty or Frence No

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	RFG. NO.	REG. DATE
CALIF-ASIA	938,796	07/25/72
BROWN JORDAN	940,486	08/08/72
HERMOSA RATTAN (BEAUTIFUL) and Design	957,299	04/17/73
STYLUME	959.381	95/22/73
VINYLUME	992,863	09/10/74
NOMAD	1,074,566	10/04/77
DESIGN ONLY	1,083,550	01.24/78
ULTRAFUSE	4,189,351	02/09/82
TREILLAGE	1,221,747	12/28/82
TWO WORLDS	1,241,199	06/07/83
MU-SAN (WOOD MOUNTAIN)	1.273,535	04/10/84
INTERPLAY	1,291,097	08/21/84
BOLERO	1,349,412	07/16/85
ELAN	1,349,413	07/16/85
OLYMPUS.	1,408,527	09/09/86
CORINTHIAN	1,526,955	02/28/89
QUANTUM	1,535,326	04/18/89
PALLADIAN	1,543,570	07/13/89
METROPOLIS	4,548,339	07/18/89
AJA	1,553.759	.08/29/89
FLORENTINE	1,571,949	£2/19/89
RENAISSANCE COLLECTION	1,618.815	10/23/90

MARK	APPLN, NO.	APPLN DATE
GEMINI	757,228	12705/88
LEGEND	771,600	12/27/88
pkt/Sk		

THE ROOM

1991

CHERLOTTE OFFICE

1 3500 OHE FIRST UNION CENTER

PETREE STOCKTON & ROBINSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JOOI WEST FOURTH STREET
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101-2400
TELEPHONE (819) 725-2351
TELECOPIER (819) 723-2610

RALKIGH OFFICE 4101 LAKE BOOME TRAIL SUITE 400 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607-8619

896-405

ALEIGH, HORTH CAROLINA 27607-651 TELEPHONE (#1#) 7#2-80#2 TELECOPIER (#1#) 7#1-3#5#

March 19, 1991

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Recordal of Trademark Assignments, Name Change Certificates, and Merger Certificates

Merger Certair

Dear Sir:

CHARLOTTE, HORTH CAROLINA 26202-6001

TELECOPIER (704) 372-8110

Enclosed are Trademark Assignments, Name Change Certificates, and Merger Certificates resubmitted for recordal together with transmittal letter dated January 8, 1991 bearing the original indication of payment of \$136.00 and the Control Number assigned by the Assignment Branch.

The Schedules have been corrected to delete certain duplications and abandoned trademark applications, and the recordal fee, reflecting the corrections, is \$1,032.00. A check for \$896.00, after deducting \$136.00 previously paid is submitted herewith.

Please record the enclosed documents in the order set out below:

(1) Name Change Certificate of BROWN JORDAN COMPANY (Pennsylvania corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, to B-J DISPOSITION CORP. (Pennsylvania corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, for indexing against the following fourteen (14) trademark registrations:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. ! ate	89103872 89103873
CALIF-ASIA	938,796	07/06/70	89103874
BROWN JORDAN	940,486	08/08/72	89103875
HERMOSA RATTAN (3EAUTIFUL) and Design	957,299	04/17/73	89103876
STYLUME	959,381	05/22/73	89103877

ထ

FRAKE 9

 $\overline{\sigma}$



CHARLOTTE OFFICE
JS00 ONE FIRST UNION CENTER
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-6001
TELEPHONE 1704) 372-9110

TELECOPIER (704) 372-010

ETREE STOCKTON ROBINSON

IOOI WEST SOURTH STREET
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101-2400
TELEBHONE GIOD 728 2081
TELECOPIER (8)9 274 2610

RALEIGH OFFICE 4101 LAKE BOONE TRAIL SUITE 400 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27807-6519 TELEFNONE 19191 782-8092 TELECOPIER (919) 781-3856

January 8, 1991

RECEIVED
91 JAN 25 AM 7: 47
ASSIGNMENT BRAND

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Recordal of Trademark Assignments, Name Change Certificates, and Merger Certificates

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are the following Trademark Assignments, Name Change Certificates, and Merger Certificates for recordal in the following order:

- (1) Name Change Certificate of BROWN JORDAN COMPANY (Pennsylvania corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, to B-J DISPOSITION CORP. (Pennsylvania corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, for indexing against the fifteen (15) trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications shown on Exhibit A (2 pages) attached hereto.
- (2) Merger Certificate of B-J DISPOSITION CORP. (Pennsylvania Corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, into SCOTT PAPER COMPANY (Pennsylvania Corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, for indexing egainst the fifteen (15) trademark registrations and two trademark applications shown on Exhibit A (2 pages) attached hereto.
- (3) Correction Trademark Assignment of fifteen (15) trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications by SCOTT PAPER COMPANY (Pennsylvania Corporation), Industrial Highway at Tinicum Island Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19113, to BROWN JORDAN COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (Connecticut limited partnership), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734.

060 MC 01/24/91 1548339

89106525

0 405 136.00 CK

0781 FMF969

- Correction Trademark Assignment of fifteen (15) trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications by BROWN partnership) 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734, to BJC COMPANY (Delaware corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734.
- Name Change Certificate of BJC COMPANY (Delaware corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734, to THE BJC COMPANY (Delaware corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734, for indexing against the fifteen (15) trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications shown on Exhibit A (2 pages) attached hereto.
- Merger Certificate of THE BJC COMPANY (Delaware corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734, into MAYTAG CORPORATION (Delaware corporation), 403 West 4th Str. N., Newton, Iowa 50208, for indexing against the fifteen (15) trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications shown on Exhibit A (2 pages) attached hereto.
- (7) Trademark Assignment of fifteen trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications by MAYTAG CORPORATION (Delaware corporation), 403 West 4th Str. N., Newton, Iowa 50208 to BROWN JORDAN COMPANY (North Carolina corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734.

The recordal fee of \$136.00 prescribed by 37 CFR 2.6 is submitted herewith. Please return the recorded trademark assignments, merger certificates, and name change certificates to the undersigned. ...

Very truly yours,

Cylin III 1 House

John M. Harrington Attorney for Assignee Reg. No.: 25,592 PETREE STOCKTON & ROBINSON 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101 (919) 725-2351

Date:

cc: Fred L. Schuermann, Jr.

James S. Dockery, Jr., Esq.

TRADE-MARK

(7) Trademark Assignment by MAYTAG CORPORATION (Delaware corporation), 403 West 4th St. N., Newton, Iowa 50208 to BROWN JORDAN COMPANY (North Carolina corporation), 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734 for indexing against the following twenty-two (22) trademark registrations and two (2) trademark applications:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CALIF-ASIA	938,796	07/25/72
BROWN JORDAN	940,486	08/08/72
HERMOSA RATTAN (BEAUTIFUL) and Design	957,299	04/17/73
STYTUME	959,381	05/22/73
VINYLUME	992,863	09/10/74
NOMAD	1,074,566	10/04/77
DESIGN ONLY	1,083,550	01/24/78
ULTRAFUSE	1,189,351	02/09/82
TREILLAGE	1,221,747	12/28/82
TWO WORLDS	1,241,199	06/07/83
MU-SAN (WOOD MOUNTAIN)	1,273,535	04/10/84
INTERPLAY	1,291,097	08/21/84
BOLERO	1,349,412	07/16/85
ELAN	1,349,413	07/16/85
OLUMPUS	1,408,527	09/09/86
CORINTHIAN	1,526,955	02/28/89
QUANTUM	<pre>/1,535,326</pre>	04/18/89
PALLADIAN	1,543,570	07/13/89
METROPOLIS	1,548,339	07/18/89
AJA	1,553,759	08/29/89

TRADE-MARK

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FLORENTINE	1,571,949	12/19/89
RENAISSANCE COLLECTION	1,618,815	10/23/90
Mark	Appln. No.	Appln. Date
GEMINI	767,228	12/05/88
LEGEND	771,600	12/27/88

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of the 7th day of July, 1989, between MAYTAG CORPORATION (successor by merger of BJC Company, a Delaware Corporation, successor by merger of Brown Jordan Company, a Delaware Corporation), a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 403 West 4th Str. N., Newton, Iowa 50208, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and BROWN JORDAN COMPANY, a North Carolina Corporation having its principal place of business at 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, California 91734 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any registrations and applications thereto;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, any registrations and applications for the Marks and all causes of action for the infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed these presents effective as of the day and year first above-written.

MAYTAG CORPORATION

By: Christine Secretary

On this 26 h day of December, 1990, personally appeared before me E. James Bennet, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act and deed on behalf of Maytag Corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Witness my hand and seal.

Notary Public

TRADE-MARK

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CALIF-ASIA	938,796	07/25/72
BROWN JORDAN	940,486	08/08/72
HERMOSA RATTAN (BEAUTIFUL) and Design	957,299	04/17/73
STYLUME	959,381	05/22/73
VINYLUME	992,863	09/10/74
NOMAD	1,074,566	10/04/77
DESIGN ONLY	1,083,550	01/24/78
ULTRAFUSE	1,189,351	02/09/82
TREILLAGE	1,221,747	12/28/82
TWO WORLDS	1,241,199	06/07/83
MU-SAN (WOOD MOUNTAIN)	1,273,535	04/10/84
INTERPLAY	1,291,097	08/21/84
BOLERO	1,349,412	07/16/85
ELAN	1,349,413	07/16/85
OLYMPUS	1,408,527	09/09/86
CORINTHIAN	1,526,955	02/28/89
QUANTUM	1,535,326	04/18/89
PALLADIAN	1,543,570	07/13/89
METROPOLIS	1,548,339	07/18/89
AJA	1,553,759	08/29/89
FLORENTINE	1,571,949	12/19/89
RENAISSANCE COLLECTION	1,618,815	10/23/90

REEL 078-1 FRANE974
TRADE-MARK

APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE
757,228 12/05/88
771,600 12/27/88

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAR 2 2 1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 10/26/2006

MARK

GEMINI

LEGEND pld/5k